

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. No. 239/2024

Defendants no.9 & 10 are served with the suit summons, however, they failed to appear to answer the claim of plaintiff. Hence, suit be proceeded *ex-parte* against defendants no. 9 & 10. Defendants no. 1 & 3 to 6 are appeared in the suit. However, despite of giving sufficient opportunity, they failed to submit their written statement. Hence, present suit be proceeded without written statements of defendants no. 1 & 3 to 6.

Date:- 16/06/ 2025

Place:- Shrigonda.

(H. J. Pathan)

2nd Jt. Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Shrigonda, Dist. Ahmednagar.